330KVnetwork has to be improved upon by the integration of the NIPP and the IPP generated power.  

Proposed Integrated 330KV Network: The Proposed Integrated 330KV transmission network consists of twenty-four (24) 

generating stations with an installed capacity of 12,510MW. It has sixty-one (61) buses with one hundred and eleven (111) branches 

with a transmission route length of 7,250km, having four national control centres at Osogbo, Benin, Ajaokuta and Onitsha. The 

following results were obtained from the load flow analysis of the Proposed Integrated 330KV network. The results obtained from the